



MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY
ELECTRIC CELL
UDAIPUR: 313039 (Rajasthan)

No.MLSU/Electric Cell/ 2019/ 456

Date : 08/07/2019
10

To,
M/S
.....
.....

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE

Limited Tenders are invited by the undersigned on behalf of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, M.L.S.U., Udaipur from the registered & experienced contractors, Authorized Dealers of required category as per Govt. Rules for the under mentioned work.

S.No	Name of the Work	Approx. cost Rs.	Tender Fee Rs.	Earnest Money	Completion Period
1	Shifting of all Telephone & EPBX in New Examination Building from old examination section. M.L.S.U., Udaipur.	Rs.39500/-	200/-	790/-	10 days

TERMS & CONDITIONS :

1. Tenders must be submitted in property sealed envelopes duly marked tender for above work addressed to the undersigned and should reach the office on 15-07-2019 before 2.00 p.m. The tenders will be opened on the same day at 4.00 p.m.
2. The University reserves the right of accepting and rejecting the tenders without giving any reason.
3. Intending tenders will have to deposit tender fee in cash.
4. After opening the tender the lowest tenderer shall have to deposit earnest money either cash or DD in favour of **COMPTROLLER, M.L.S.U., Udaipur.**
5. The above work will be treated as single job.
6. Tenders received after the prescribed date and time will not be entertained and rejected out right.
7. No part payment will be made & final bill. Bill only after satisfactory completion of work.
8. Deduction of taxes will be made as per rules.


COMPTROLLER
MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY,
UDAIPUR



MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY, UDAIPUR-313039
ELECTRIC CELL

" G " Schedule

Name of work:-Shifting of all Telephones & EPBX in New Examination Building from old examination section, M.L.S.U., Udaipur (Raj.)
(B.S.R.Electrical 2013)

S.No.	Particulars	Qty.	Unit	Rate @	Amount
1	Supplying and drawing PVC/ Polythene insulated and PVC sheathed unarmoured/ armoured telephone cable with 0.5 mm dia. Tinned / annealed copper conductor taped & confirming to ITD specification S/WS -113C of approved make in existing surface or recessed conduit/casing capping. 2 pair Gr-I	600	Mtr.	13.00	7800.00
2	---do--- as reqd. 20 pair Gr-I	90	Mtr.	91.00	8190.00
3	S&F following sizes (dia.) of ISI marked medium duty PVC conduit along with accessories in surface / recessed using saddles, clamps, fastener as required including cutting the wall, covering conduit and making good the same as required. 20mm Gr-II	200	Mtr.	25.60	5120.00
4	---do--- as reqd. 25mm	150	Mtr.	33.06	4959.00
5	P & F Krone module with base frame in the recess / surface made out of 16 SWG sheet steel box, front openable, having locking arrangements duly powder painted.,including dressing, ferruling and punching of telephone cable with krone tool etc. as required. 20 pairs	2	each	987.00	1974.00
6	P & F ISI marked following semi modular accessories with decorative cover plate of approved colours including making connections testing est.' as required RJ-11 telephone jack single two line	50	each	51.00	2550.00
7	---do---as reqd. 2/3 pin Telephone socket with top	10	each	40.00	400.00
8	S&F following sizes of ISI marked (IS:14927 P - II) PVC casing capping along with accessories like coupler, inner, outer, elbow, square box, tee etc. on surface with screws, expansion fasteners as required. 20mmx12mm	250	Mtr.	24.00	6000.00
	Total				36993.00

I/We hereby tender for the above work @-----% Above/Below the "G"

	"H" schedule				
1	Shifting of existing EPBX from old building to new building with complete wiring termination with wall mounting accessories	1	per job	----	----
	Total				----
	Total Amount "G" schedule + "H" schedule	Rs.			

OIC, Electric cell

Comptroller

Seal & Signature of contractor

Name of contractor:

Address:

.....

.....

Phone No. (M)..... (O)..... (R).....

E-mail..... PAN NO.....